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NOTE: The illustrations in this document are for your reference only, they may not be of the same model as the one you purchased.

A. Graphics Card Installation

1. Make sure your computer is completely unplugged from the power source, then remove the chassis cover and locate an
open motherboard PCle slot.

. Remove chassis rear expansion slot covers according to the needs of your graphics card.
. Insert the graphics card into the motherboard PCle slot until a click is heard.
. Secure the graphics card to the chassis with the required number of screws.
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. If your graphics card features auxiliary power connector(s), connect the PCle power connectors from the power supply unit
(PSU) to the graphics card. If your graphics card features an additional power adapter cable please make sure to use the
adapter cable to connect the graphics card and the PSU.

6. Make sure to connect the display device to the graphics card.

:--Does your power connector look different?
Scan below for more details:
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IMPORTANT! Please use separate PCle cables for each graphics card power connection. Using both ends of a PCle splitter-cable may cause
damage.
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B. Connecting display devices
Using any compatible cable, connect your display device to the graphics card.

D-Sub DVI DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
= = =

C. Driverinstallation
1. Visit the ASUS support site at: https://www.asus.com/support/.

2. Download and install the latest driver.
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NOTA: Le immagini in questo documento hanno puro scopo illustrativo, il vostro modello potrebbe apparire diverso.

A. Installazione della scheda grafica

=
% 1. Assicurarsi che il computer sia completamente scollegato dalla fonte di alimentazione, quindi rimuovere il coperchio dello
% chassis e individuare uno slot PCle della scheda madre aperto.
o 2. Rimuovere i coperchi degli slot di espansione posteriori dello chassis in base alle esigenze della scheda grafica.
3. Inserire la scheda grafica nello slot PCle della scheda madre finché non si avverte un clic.
4. Fissare la scheda grafica allo chassis con il numero richiesto di viti.
5. Se la scheda grafica dispone di connettori di alimentazione ausiliari, collegare i connettori di alimentazione PCle

dall'alimentatore (PSU) alla scheda grafica. Se la scheda grafica dispone di un cavo adattatore di alimentazione aggiuntivo,
assicurarsi di utilizzare il cavo adattatore per collegare la scheda grafica e I'alimentatore.

6. Assicurarsi di collegare il display alla scheda grafica.

" aspetto diverso? Scansiona qui sotto per
maggiori dettagli:

0 Il connettore di alimentazione ha un
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IMPORTANTE! Utilizzare cavi PCle separati per ciascun collegamento di alimentazione della scheda grafica. Luso di entrambe le estremita di
un cavo splitter PCle potrebbe causare danni.
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B. Collegamento dei monitor
Utilizzando qualsiasi cavo compatibile, collegare il display alla scheda grafica.

o
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DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
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C. Installazione dei driver
1. Visitate il sito di supporto ASUS all'indirizzo: https://www.asus.com/support/.

2. Scaricate e installate i driver aggiornati.
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MPUMEYAHME: UnntocTpaLmm B 3TOM JOKYMEHTe NpuBeAeHb! TONbKO ANS CNPaBKKW, OHU MOTYT OTIMYATLCA OT BaLlel Mofenu.

A. YctaHoBKa BUAEOKapTbI

1. MONHOCTbIO OTKMIOYMTE KOMMbIOTEP OT UCTOYHWKA NUTAHWS, 3aTeM OTKPOIiTe KOPNyC 1 HailanTe CBOGOAHbI pasbeM
PCle Ha maTepuHckol nnate.

2. CHUMMTE 3arnyLuky(1) cnoTa pacluMpeHus B COOTBETCTBUM C Pa3MEPOM BUAEOKAPTbI.

3. AKKypaTHO BCTaBbTe BMAeoKapTy B ¢n1oT PCle MaTepuHCKO nnaTthl A0 Lenyka.

4. 3akpenuTe BUJEOKAPTY K KOPMYCE C NOMOLLbH BUHTA(OB).

5. Ecnv BuaeokapTa ocHalleHa [JONoNHUTESIbHbIM Pa3beMOM NMUTaHUSA, MOAKIOYUTE K HEMY ka6enb PCle oT 6510ka nuTaHus
(5”). Ecnv BuaeokapTa nocTaBNAeTCs C AOMNOSHUTENbHbBIM Kabenem Ans NOAKIHOYEHUs K 6ﬂ0Ky nUTaHuA, VICI'IOJ'Ib3yl7ITe
9TOT Kabenb A8 NOAKIOYEHMS BUAEOKapThbl K 6J'IOKy nUTaHus.

6. Mopkntounte K BUAEOKapTe MOHUTOP UK Apyroe CpeacTBo A/1A BbiBOAA I/I306pa)KeHVIFL

a Pa3beM nuTaHus BbITNAANT NO-Apyromy?
""" CKaHupyiiTe HKe ANs NomyyeHns
noapo6Hoit MHdOpMaLmMK:

r
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BAXHO! McnonbayiiTe oTaenbHble kabenu PCle ans Kaxaoro pazbema nuTaHus BUAEOKapTbl. McnonbaoBaHue 0601x pasbeMoB Kabens-
passeTBUTENs PCle MOXeT BbI3BaTb NOBPEX/EHNEe YCTPOICTBA.

(- N )
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B. MopaknioueHune ycTpoMCTB BbiBOAA M306paXkeHUs
C nomMoLlbo Nto60ro COBMECTUMOTO C BalLUM yCTpOl;ICTBOM BbIBOAa VI306pa)KeHVIFI NOAKOYUTE €ro K BuaeoKapre.

DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
= = =

C. YcraHoBka ApaliBepoB

1. O6HOBNEHUS /1S YTUAUT W ipaiiBepOB MOXHO MOCMOTPeTb Ha caiiTe: https:/www.asus.com/support/.
2. CkayaiiTe v ycTaHOBMTE NMOCNEAHIO0 BEPCUIO fipaiiBepa.

13
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HINWEIS: Die Abbildungen in diesem Dokument dienen nur der Veranschaulichung. Sie stellen maglicherweise nicht das gleiche Modell dar, das Sie
gekauft haben.

A. Installation der Grafikkarte

o

. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Computer vollstandig von der Stromversorgung getrennt ist. Entfernen Sie dann die Gehduseabdeckung

und finden Sie einen freien PCle-Steckplatz auf dem Motherboard.
Entfernen Sie die Abdeckungen der hinteren Erweiterungssteckplatze im Gehduse entsprechend den Anforderungen Ihrer Grafikkarte.

. Stecken Sie die Grafikkarte in den PCle-Steckplatz auf dem Motherboard ein, bis ein Klicklaut zu horen ist.
. Befestigen Sie die Grafikkarte mit der erforderlichen Anzahl von Schrauben am Geh&use.
. Verbinden Sie die PCle-Stromanschliisse vom Netzteil (PSU) mit der Grafikkarte, falls Ihre Grafikkarte tiber Hilfsstromanschlisse

verfiigt. Verwenden Sie bitte das Netzteilkabel, um die Grafikkarte mit dem Netzteil zu verbinden, falls Ihre Grafikkarte tber ein
zusétzliches Netzteilkabel verfiigt.

. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie das Display an die Grafikkarte anschlieen.

Sieht Ihr Stromanschluss anders aus?
0 ;== Scannen Sie den folgenden Code, um weitere
W :  Informationen zu erhalten:

e




WICHTIG! Bitte verwenden Sie separate PCle-Kabel fiir jede einzelne Stromversorgung der Grafikkarte. Die Verwendung beider Enden eines PCle-

Splitterkabels kann zu Beschadigungen fiihren.

4 ) 4 )
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B. AnschlieBen von Displays

SchlieBen Sie Ihr Display mit einem passenden Kabel an die Grafikkarte an.
D-Sub DVI DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
= S

C. Treiber-Installation

1. Besuchen Sie die ASUS Support-Seite unter: https:/www.asus.com/support/.
2. Laden Sie den neuesten Treiber herunter und installieren Sie ihn.

15
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REMARQUE : Les illustrations de ce document sont fournies a titre indicatif uniquement, elles peuvent correspondre a un modéle différent de celui que
vous avez acheté.

A. Installation de la carte graphique

-

. Assurez-vous que votre ordinateur est complétement débranché de toute source d'alimentation, puis retirez le couvercle du chassis

et localisez un slot PCle disponible sur la carte mére.

. Retirez les protections métalliques a l'arriére du chassis en fonction des besoins de votre carte graphique.

. Insérez la carte graphique dans le slot PCle de la carte mére jusqu'a entendre un clic.

. Fixez la carte graphique au chassis avec le nombre de vis requis.

. Sivotre carte graphique dispose d'un ou plusieurs connecteurs d'alimentation auxiliaires, branchez les connecteurs d'alimentation

PCle du bloc d'alimentation a la carte graphique. Si votre carte graphique dispose d'un cable d'alimentation adaptateur
supplémentaire, assurez-vous d'utiliser le cable adaptateur pour connecter la carte graphique au bloc d'alimentation.

. Assurez-vous de connecter le périphérique d'affichage a la carte graphique.

0 . Votre connecteur dalimentation semble différent ?
i Scannez ci-dessous pour plus de détails :

L r
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IMPORTANT ! Veuillez utiliser des cébles PCle distincts pour chaque port d'alimentation de la carte graphique. Lutilisation des deux extrémités d'un cable
répartiteur PCle peut endommager le matériel.
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B. Connexion aux périphériques d'affichage
A l'aide d'un cable compatible, connectez votre périphérique d'affichage a la carte graphique.

&
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L

D-Sub DVI DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
= = =

C. Installation du pilote
1. Visitez le site d'assistance ASUS sur : https:/www.asus.com/fr/support/.
2. Téléchargez et installez le dernier pilote.

17



NAPOMENA: llustracije u ovom dokumentu su date samo radi vaseg uvida, model mozda nece biti isti kao model koji ste vi kupili.

A. Instaliranje graficke kartice

1. Proverite da li je raGunar potpuno iskljucen iz izvora napajanja, zatim uklonite poklopac kucista i pronadite otvoreni PCle
prorez na mati¢noj ploci.

. Uklonite poklopce proreza za prosirenje kucista pozadi u skladu sa potrebama vase graficke kartice.

. Ubacite graficku karticu u PCle prorez na mati¢noj ploCi dok se ne €uje klik.

. Pricvrstite graficku karticu za kuciste potrebnim brojem zavrtanja.

a s W N

. Ako vasa graficka kartica ima prikljucak(e) za pomocno napajanje, povezite PCle prikljucke za napajanje sa jedinicom za
napajanje (PSU) na grafickoj kartici. Ako vasa graficka kartica ima dodatni kabl adaptera za napajanje, obavezno koristite
adapterski kabl za povezivanje graficke kartice i PSU-a.

6. Obavezno povezite uredaj za prikaz sa grafickom karticom.
0 :---Da li va$ konektor za napajanje izgleda
I W i drugacije? Skenirajte ispod za vise detalja:

L r
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VAZNO! Koristite posebne PCle kablove za svaku vezu za napajanje graficke kartice. Kori§¢enje oba kraja PCle razdelnog kabla moze da
dovede do ostecenja.

4 W 4 W
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B. Povezivanje uredaja za prikazivanje
Pomocu bilo kog kompatibilnog kabla, povezite svoj uredaj za prikaz sa grafickom karticom.

D-Sub DVI DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
= = =

C. Instalacija drajvera

1. Posetite internet prezentaciju za podrsku kompanije ASUS na adresi: https://www.asus.com/support/.
2. Preuzmite i instalirajte najnoviji upravljacki program.

19



NOTA: Las fotografias de la tarjeta grafica que aparecen en este documento deben utilizarse tinicamente como referencia. El modelo que
usted ha adquirido podria ser diferente.

A. Instalacién de tarjeta grafica

. Asegurese de que el equipo esté completamente desenchufado de la fuente de alimentacion y, a continuacion, retire la
cubierta del chasis y localice una ranura PCle de la placa base abierta.

—_

2. Retire las cubiertas de las ranuras de expansion traseras del chasis segun las necesidades de la tarjeta gréfica.
3. Inserte la tarjeta gréfica en la ranura PCle de la placa base hasta que se escuche un clic.

4. Asegure la tarjeta gréfica al chasis con la cantidad de tornillos necesaria.

5

. Sila tarjeta gréfica dispone de conectores de alimentacion auxiliares, enchufe los conectores de alimentacion PCle de
la fuente de alimentacién (PSU) a la tarjeta grafica. Si la tarjeta gréfica dispone de un cable adaptador de alimentacion
adicional, asegurese de usarlo para conectar la tarjeta gréfica y la fuente de alimentacion.

6. Asegurese de conectar el dispositivo de visualizacion a la tarjeta gréfica.

¢Su conector de alimentacion se ve
:++ diferente? Escanee a continuacion para
obtener mas detalles:

C e
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iIMPORTANTE! Utilice cables PCle independientes para cada conexién de alimentacion de la tarjeta gréfica. El uso de ambos extremos de un
cable divisor PCle puede causar dafos.

(- N )
X Eﬂ%ﬁm Vv

B. Conectar dispositivos de pantalla
Mediante cualquier cable compatible, conecte el dispositivo de visualizacion a la tarjeta gréfica.

DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
= = =

C. Instalacion del controlador

1. Visite el sitio de soporte técnico de ASUS en https://www.asus.com/es/support/.
2. Descargue e instale el controlador més reciente.

21
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OBS: lllustrationer i detta dokument &r endast avsedda som referens, och kan visa en annan modell &n den du képte.

A. Installation av grafikkort

1.

a oA W N

Se till att datorn &r helt frankopplad fran strémkallan, ta bort chassihdljet och sok upp en 6ppen PCle-kortplats pa
moderkortet.

. Ta bort chassits skydd for bakre expansionskortplatsen beroende pé grafikkortets storlek.

. Satt i grafikkortet i PCle-kortplatsen pa moderkortet tills det hors ett klick.

. Fast grafikkortet pa chassits med de skruvar som behdvs.

. Om grafikkortet har extra stromanslutning(ar), anslut PCle-stromanslutningarna fran strémférsorjningsenheten (PSU) till

grafikkortet. Om grafikkortet har en extra stromadapterkabel ska adapterkabeln anvéandas for att ansluta grafikkortet till
PSU:n.

. Se till att ansluta skarmenheten till grafikkortet.

0 ;== Ser strémkontakten annorlunda ut?
W ¢ Skanna nedan fér mer information:

L r
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VIKTIGT! Anvénd separata PCle-kablar for varje grafikkorts stromanslutning. Anvandning av bada &ndarna av en PCle-splitterkabel kan orsaka
skada.

4 W 4 W
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B. Anslutavisningsenheter
Anvand en kompatibel kabel, anslut skarmenheten till grafikkortet.

D-Sub DVI DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
= = =

C. Drivrutinsinstallation
1. Besok ASUS supportwebbplats pa: https://www.asus.com/support/.

2. Hamta och installera den senaste drivrutinen.

23
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NAPOMENA: llustracije u ovom priru¢niku su samo informativne, to mozda nece biti kod modela koji ste kupili.

A. Ugradnja graficke kartice

1.

a s W N

Uvjerite se da je racunalo u potpunosti odvojeno s izvora elektri¢nog napajanja, a nakon toga skinite poklopac kuéista i na
matiénoj ploci pronadite otvoreni nekoristeni PCle utor.

. Na straznjoj strani kucista skinite poklopce utora za prosirenje u skladu s potrebnim prostorom za graficku karticu.
. Umetnite grafi¢ku karticu u PCle utor mati¢ne ploce tako da zacujete glasni klik.

. Graficku karticu u¢vrstite na kuciste potrebnim brojem vijaka.

. Ako graficka kartica ima jedan ili viSe pomoc¢nih prikljucnica za elektricno napajanje, povezite PCle prikljuénice za

napajanje s jedinice za napajanje (PSU) na graficku karticu. Ako graficka kartica ima dodatni adapterski kabel za napajanje
za povezivanje graficke kartice i jedinice za napajanje PSU obavezno koristite adapterski kabel.

. Uredaj za prikazivanje poveZzite s grafickom karticom.

0 :++Izgleda li vas prikljucak za napajanje drugacije?
W H U nastavku potrazite dodatne informacije:

L r
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VAZNO! Za svako pojedino povezivanje napajanja graficke kartice koristite zasebne PCle kabele. Koristenje oba kraja PCle razdjelnog kabela
moze prouzroCiti Stetu.

(- N )
X Eﬂ%ﬁm Vv

B. Spajanje uredaja za prikaz
Kompatibilnim kabelom poveZite uredaj za prikazivanje s grafickom karticom.

=
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2
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DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
= = =

C. Instalacija upravljackih programa

1. Posijetite stranicu za ASUS podrsku na: https://www.asus.com/support/.
2. Preuzmite i instalirajte najnoviji upravljacki program.

25
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POZNAMKA: llustrace v tomto dokumentu jsou pouze ilustrativni a nemusi zobrazovat zakoupeny model.

A. Instalace grafické karty

(2]

26

. Zkontrolujte, zda je vas pocitac zcela odpojen od zdroje napajeni, poté sejméte kryt skiiné a vyhledejte na zakladni desce

volnou patici PCle.

. Odmontujte zaslepky patic pro rozsifeni na zadni strané skfiné podle potieb vasi grafické karty.

. Zasunte grafickou kartu do slotu PCle zakladni desky, dokud neuslySite cvaknuti.

. Pfipevnéte grafickou kartu ke skfini potfebnym poctem $roub.

. Pokud je graficka karta vybavena pomocnym napéjecim konektorem (konektory), pfipojte napajeci konektory PCle od

napdjeci jednotky (PSU) ke grafické karté. Pokud je vase grafickd karta vybavena dalsim kabelem napajeciho adaptéru,
pouzijte pro pfipojeni grafické karty a zdroje PSU kabel adaptéru.

. Zkontrolujte, zda je zobrazovaci zafizeni pfipojeno ke grafické karté.
0 = Vypada vas napdjeci konektor jinak?
I W Dalsi podrobnosti najdete nize:

dA

e




DULEZITE! Pro piipojeni jednotlivych napéjeni grafické karty pouzijte samostatné kabely PCle. Pouiti obou koncti PCle rozdélovaciho kabelu
muUze zpasobit poskozeni.

4 W 4 W
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B. Pripojeni zobrazovacich zafizeni
Pomoci libovolného kompatibilniho kabelu pfipojte zobrazovaci zafizeni ke grafické karté.

DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
= = =

C. Instalace ovladace

1. Navstivte web podpory ASUS na adrese: https://www.asus.com/support/.
2. Stahnéte a nainstalujte nejnovéjsi ovladac.

27



lefbey

28

MEGJEGYZES: A lllusztraciok bemutaté fényképek kizarélag szemléltetési célokat szolgalnak, és elképzelhet, hogy az On altal megvésarolt
tipussal nem egyeznek.

A. Videokartya beszerelése

1. Gy6z6djon meg arrél, hogy a szamitogép teljesen ki van hizva az d&ramforrasbol, majd tavolitsa el a vazfedelet, és keressen
meg egy szabad alaplapi PCle-bévit6helyet.

2. Tavolitsa el a vaz hatsé bévitdhelyeinek fedeleit a videokartydja igényeinek megfeleléen.

3. Helyezze be a videokartyat az alaplap PCle-foglalataba, amig egy kattanas nem hallatszik.

4. Rogzitse a videokartyat a szamitégéphazhoz a megfelelé szamu csavarral.

5. Ha videokartyaja rendelkezik kiegészit6 tapcsatlakozo(k)kal, csatlakoztassa a tapegység (PSU) PCle tapcsatlakozéit a
videokartydhoz. Ha videokartyaja rendelkezik kiegészité tapcsatlakoz kabellel, kérjiik, hogy mindenképpen hasznélja az

adapterkdbelt a videokartya és a tdpegység dsszekapcsoldsahoz.
6. Gy6z6djon meg arrél, hogy a megjelenitd eszkozt a videokartyahoz csatlakoztatta.

0 ....Maskeépp néz ki a tapcsatlakoz6? Tovabbi
W i részletekért olvassa be aldbb:
d ' E.E
L )

e




FONTOS! Kérijiik, kiilon PCle-kabelt hasznaljon minden egyes videokartya tapcsatlakozasahoz. A PCle eloszté-kabel mindkét végének
hasznélata kérosodast okozhat.

(- N )
X Eﬂ%ﬁm Vv
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B. Megjelenit6 eszk6zok csatlakoztatasa
Barmilyen kompatibilis kabellel csatlakoztassa a megjelenitd eszkozt a videokartyéhoz.

D-Sub DVI DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
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C. A meghajté telepitése
1. Latogasson el az ASUS tamogatasi oldalra a https://www.asus.com/support/ cimen.
2. Toltse le és telepitse az utolsé illesztéprogramot.
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NOTA: Ilustratii in acest manual au rol informativ; este posibil s nu fie imaginiale modelului pe care I-atj achizitjonat.

»e] A. Instalarea placii grafice

3 1. Computerul trebuie complet deconectat de la sursa de alimentare, dupa care scoateti capacul carcasei si localizati un slot
o> PCle liber al plécii de baza.

8< . Scoateti capacele sloturilor de expansiune din spate ale carcasei, in functie de cerintele plécii grafice.

. Introduceti placa grafica in slotul PCle al plécii de bazd pana cand se aude un clic.
. Fixati placa graficé la carcasa cu toate suruburile.

a s W N

. Dacd placa dvs. graficd are conectori de alimentare auxiliari, conectati conectorii PCle de alimentare de la sursa de
alimentare (PSU) la placa grafica. Daca placa dvs. grafica are un cablu adaptor de alimentare suplimentar, folositi cablul
adaptor pentru a conecta placa graficé si sursa de alimentare.

6. Asigurati-va ca ati conectat dispozitivul de afisare la placa grafica.

0 :++ Conectorul de alimentare aratd diferit?
Scanati mai jos pentru mai multe detalii:

L r
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IMPORTANT! Folositi cabluri PCle separate pentru fiecare conexiune de alimentare a placii grafice. Utilizarea ambelor capete ale unui cablu
de divizare PCle poate provoca daune.

4 W 4 W
X Eﬂ%ﬁm Vv
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B. Conectarea dispozitivelor de afisare
Folosind orice cablu compatibil, conectati dispozitivul de afisare la placa grafica.

DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
= = =

C. Instalarea driverului
1. Vizitati site-ul de asistentd ASUS la: https://www.asus.com/support/.

2. Descarcati si instalati cel mai recent driver.
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THMEIQXH: Ot elKOVEG OE QUTNV TNV TEKHNPLWON TIPOOPIZOVTaL HOVO yLa avapopd, EVEEXETAL VA PNV AVTLOTOLXOLV GTO i6L0 HOVTEND e
QUTO TIOL EXETE AYOPACEL.

A. Eykatdotaon kaptag ypagikwy

1. BeBawwBeite 6TL 0 UMOAOYLOTNG 0ag eival TARPWG amoouvdedEPEVOG and TNV Tyn TPoYodoaiag Kat, 0Tn CUVEXELD,
aQalp€oTe To KAAUpKA TOL TIAALGLOU Kat eVTOTiOTE Hia eAeVBep umodoxr PCle oTn uNTPLKR TAAKETA.

2. Apalpéote Ta KAAOPPATA TWV THiow VoSO WY EMEKTAONG TOL TAALGioL avaloya pe TI§ avdykeg TG KAPTAG YPAPLKWY.

3. TomoBEeTNOTE PLa KApTa ypapikwy otnv umodoxr PCle TG pntpikng mMAakETag. Evag nxog «kAtk» UTOSELKVUEL T OWOTH
TomoBETNnoN.

4. AcpaNioTe TNV KAPTA YPAPLKWY 0TO MAAICLO HE TOV analtoUpevo aplopo BLowv.

5. Edv n kdpta ypapikwv SlabETet Bondntikeg umodoxEg Tpopodoatiag, cuvbEate Tig umodoxEg Tpopodoatiag PCle armd tn
povada tpopodotikou (PSU) aTnv KAPTA Ypa®Lkwy. Av n KAPTA YPaPIKWV SLaBETEL TPOGOETO KAAWSLO TPOPOBOTIKOL,
XPNOLHOTIOLOTE TO KAAWSLO POCAPHOYET Yia Va CUVOESETE TNV KAPTA YpaPIKWY oTnv PSU.

6. BeBawwbeite 0TL £XeTE OLVOEDEL TN CLUOKEULN TPOBOANG GTNV KAPTA YPAPIKWV.
0 To BOopa tpopodoaiag gpaivetat
** HLAPOPETIKO; TAPWOTE TMAPAKATW LA
TEPLOCOTEPEG AETTOUEPELEG:

L r
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THMANTIKO! Xpnotpomnotiote Eexwplotd kahwdia PCle yia kade cuvbean Tpopodoaoiag KApTag ypapikwy. H xprion Kat Twv 500 akpwv
£vog kahwdiov PCle tomou splitter pmopet va mpokaAéoet {nuid.

(- N )
X Eﬂ%ﬁm Vv

B. Zuvdton 00dvng
YuvdeaTe Tn ouokeun TPOBOANG GTNV KAPTA YPAPIKWY XPNOLHOTOLWYTAG Eva ouPBATO KAAWSL0.

EAANVIKA

D-Sub DVI DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
= = =

I Eykatdotacn npoypappdtwy odAynong

1. Emoke@Oeite tnv Lotooehida unootnpléng tng ASUS otn diebBuvon: https:/www.asus.com/support/.
2. TpaypatomotoTte Ajpn Kat eyKatdotaon Tou TAEOV TIPOGPATOU TPOYpApHaTog 0dnynong.
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NOTA: As llustrages presentes neste documento servem apenas como referéncia e podem nao ser do mesmo modelo da que comprou.

A. Instalagao da placa grafica

1.

Certifique-se de que o seu computador esta completamente desligado da fonte de alimentagéo e, em seguida, remova a
tampa do chassis e localize uma ranhura PCle livre na Motherboard.

. Remova as tampas das ranhuras de expans&o na traseira do chassis, de acordo com as necessidades da sua placa

gréfica.

. Encaixe a placa gréfica na ranhura PCle da Motherboard até ouvir um clique.

4. Fixe a placa gréfica ao chassis com o niimero necessério de parafusos.
5. Se a sua placa grafica possuir conectores de alimentagao auxiliar, ligue os conectores de alimentagdo PCle da fonte de

alimentagéo (PSU) a placa grafica. Se a sua placa grafica possuir um cabo adaptador de alimentagéo adicional, utilize o
cabo adaptador para ligar a placa grafica e a PSU.

. Ligue o dispositivo de visualizagdo a placa grafica.

0 seu conector de alimentagdo tem um
-—-aspeto diferente? Analise abaixo para obter
mais detalhes:




IMPORTANTE! Utilize cabos PCle independentes para cada ligagédo de alimentagdo da placa gréfica. A utilizacdo das duas extremidades de

um cabo derivador PCle pode provocar danos.

(" N [ )
X % vl

B. Conectar dispositivos de exibicao
Utilizando qualquer cabo compativel, ligue o dispositivo de visualizagdo a placa gréfica
DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®

= = =

Portugués

C. Instalagédo do Controlador

1. Visite o site de suporte da ASUS em: https://www.asus.com/support/.

2. Transfira e instale o controlador mais recente.
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UWAGA: Rysunki w tym dokumencie zdjecia karty graficznej, stuzg wytacznie jako odniesienie, mogg one nie by¢ zgodne z zakupionym
modelem.

A. Instalacja karty graficznej

1. Upewnij sie, ze komputer jest catkowicie odtgczony od zasilania, a nastepnie zdejmij pokrywe obudowy i znajdz wolne
gniazdo PCle na ptycie gtéwnej.

. Wyjmij zaslepki z tytu obudowy w zalezno$ci od wymagan karty graficznej.
. Wtéz karte graficzng do gniazda PCle na ptycie gtéwnej, az ustyszysz dzwiek kliknigcia.
. Przymocu;j karte graficzng do obudowy za pomoca wymaganej liczby $rub.

a s W N

. Jesli karta graficzna ma pomocnicze gniazda zasilania, podtgcz do nich ztgcza zasilania PCle zasilacza (PSU). Jesli karta
graficzna ma dodatkowy kabel zasilacza, uzyj go do potgczenia karty graficznej z zasilaczem (PSU).

6. Podtacz urzadzenie wyswietlajgce do karty graficzne;j.

0 Czy ztacze zasilania wyglada inaczej?
i*~Zeskanuj ponizej, aby uzyska¢ wigcej
d) W informacji:

b |:[ EE=T-01




WAZNE! Do podiaczenia zasilania kazdej karty graficznej nalezy uzyé osobnego kabla PCle. Podtgczenie obu wtyczek kabla rozdzielajgcego
PCle moze by¢ przyczyna uszkodzenia.

(- N )
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B. Podtaczenie urzagdzen wyswietlania
Podtacz urzadzenie wyswietlajgce do karty graficznej za pomoca zgodnego kabla.

D-Sub DVI DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
= = =

C. Instalacja sterownika

1. Przejdz do witryny pomocy technicznej firmy ASUS: https://www.asus.com/support/.
2. Pobierz i zainstaluj najnowszy sterownik.
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NOT: Bu dokiimandaki Resimler yalnizca bilgi igindir, satin aldiginiz modelle ayni model olmayabilir.

A. Ekran Karti Kurulumu

1.

a s W N

Bilgisayarinizin gli¢c kaynagindan tamamen gikarildigindan emin olun, ardindan kasa kapagini gikarin ve agik bir anakart
PCle yuvasini bulun.

. Ekran kartinizin ihtiyaglarina gore kasa arka genisletme yuvasi kapaklarini gikarin.

. Ekran kartini bir tik sesi duyana kadar anakart PCle yuvasina yerlestirin.

. Ekran kartini gerekli sayida vidayla kasaya sabitleyin.

. Ekran kartinizda yardimei giig konektorleri varsa, gii¢ kaynagi biriminden (PSU) gelen PCle gii¢ konektérlerini ekran

kartina baglayin. Ekran kartinizda ek bir gii¢ adaptorii kablosu varsa, liitfen ekran kartini ve PSU'yu baglamak igin adaptér
kablosunu kullandiginizdan emin olun.

. Goriintiileme aygitini ekran kartina bagladiginizdan emin olun.

0 ;== Giig konektoriiniz farkl mi gériintiyor?
W i Daha fazla ayrinti igin asagy! tarayin:

b |:[ EE=T-01




ONEMLI! Liitfen her ekran karti gii¢ baglantisi icin ayri PCle kablolar kullanin. Bir PCle ayirict kablosunun her iki ucunun kullaniimasi hasara
neden olabilir.

4 W 4 W
X Eﬂ%ﬁm Vv
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B. Ekran aygitlarini baglama

Uyumlu herhangi bir kablo kullanarak gériintiileme aygitinizi ekran kartina baglayin.

D-Sub DVI DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
= = =

oo e

C. Siiriicliyiikleme

1. https://www.asus.com/support/ adresinden ASUS destek web sitesini ziyaret edin.
2. En son siirlicliydi indirin ve yikleyin.

39



A ) Al Ll iy als (Y By b el g e o Rl gl AN

Clagen ) A8y S 5 A

Ol

v
-

A da gl Aals ds giie PCle dad oS 20 5 (Sl et 51 5 AU jams (g Ll J seae ol guls of e S5

il g ) iy i g ISy R g A et

bl ¢ gen pansi i oY) s Sl Al PCle A Jals cile sus I Ay Jao1

) st sl iy Sl g ) 8y

S 13 e gus )l 28l (PSU) AL 306y 525 5 (o PCle A i3la 3a Jo i 22 Lusa 4L (E33m 3a) o g 35350 s s ) 28y S 131
PSU 525 55 il s ) 28y w5l gl U lasind (o S oy Sl 28 lgn JS 2559 s e gl sy

e g 28l RELED Slen Jpasi 00 6 6

e

o W N e

0 Slilide ey alall 28 Joa go sy o
' W il (30 3350 o gl il o
V) Ap.E
"

b |:[ EE=T-01

40



il &gn 3 PCle - palal) | aall S 8 5T S lasiad Candiy 5 o gus il Al il Jaos 5 Agkee JS) Aluaiia PCle <3S a3l o 3 lald

4 W 4 W
X Eﬂ%ﬁm Vv
VERLYIREYY)Y

wall 8 jgal duagi -0 B

ibe gyl Ay AL Slea Juas 68 JS (o plasial Als 3

DVI DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
© e = = =

@
Jildl) guali p i oz .C

https://www.asus.com/support :sle ASUS — salall el gdse ) A
RUEIPPRUESF NPHIUINPUDNSI BN

41



Co
[
>
)
7]
<))
=3
o
o
S
@
<08
)

42

CATATAN: llustrasis dalam dokumen ini hanya untuk referensi dan modelnya mungkin tidak sama seperti yang Anda beli.

A. Pemasangan Kartu Grafis

1. Pastikan komputer Anda sudah benar-benar tidak tersambung ke catu daya (PSU), lalu lepaskan penutup sasis dan cari
slot PCle motherboard yang terbuka.

. Lepaskan penutup slot ekspansi belakang sasis sesuai kebutuhan kartu grafis Anda.
. Masukkan kartu grafis ke dalam slot PCle motherboard hingga terdengar bunyi klik.
. Kencangkan kartu grafis pada sasis dengan sejumlah sekrup yang diperlukan.

a s W N

. Jika kartu grafis Anda dilengkapi konektor daya tambahan, sambungkan konektor daya PCle dari unit catu daya (PSU) ke
kartu grafis. Jika kartu grafis dilengkapi kabel adaptor daya tambahan, pastikan Anda menggunakan kabel adaptor untuk
menyambungkan kartu grafis dan PSU.

6. Pastikan untuk menyambungkan perangkat layar ke kartu grafis.

0 Apakah konektor daya Anda terlihat
i""berbeda? Pindai di bawah ini untuk detail
d) W i lebih lanjut:

b |:[ EE=T-01




PENTING! Gunakan kabel PCle terpisah untuk setiap sambungan daya kartu grafis. Menggunakan kedua ujung kabel splitter PCle dapat
mengakibatkan kerusakan.

4 W 4 W
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B. Menyambungkan perangkat layar

Sambungkan perangkat tampilan Anda ke kartu grafis menggunakan kabel apa pun yang kompatibel.
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D-Sub DVI DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
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C. Penginstalan driver
1. Kunjungi situs dukungan ASUS di: https://www.asus.com/support/.

2. Download dan pasang driver terkini.
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OPOMBA: Slike v tem dokumentu so zgolj informativne narave in morda niso istega modela kot ta, ki ste ga kupili.
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O . 34 .

Pl A. Namestitev grafi¢ne kartice

a< 1. Prepricajte se, da je vas racunalnik povsem izklopljen iz elektricnega napajanja. Nato odstranite pokrov Sasije ter poiscite
O« re7o PCle matiéne plosce.

> M . . . . . -

Q .V skladu s potrebami graficne kartice odstranite pokrove razsiritvene reze na zadnji strani $asije.

. Vrezo PCle maticne plosce vstavite graficno kartico, dokler ne zaslisite klika.
. Grafi¢no kartico pritrdite na Sasijo s potrebnim $tevilom vijakov.

. Ce ima vasa graficna kartica pomozni elektricni prikljucek ali vec taksnih prikljuckov, prikljucke PCle iz napajalne enote
priklju¢ite na grafi¢no kartico. Ce ima vasa grafiéna kartica dodaten kabel elektriénega adapterja, adapter uporabite, da
povezete graficno kartico in napajalnik.

a AW N

6. Napravo za prikazovanje slike poveZzite z grafiéno kartico.

;- Ali je va$ napajalni prikljucek drugacen? Za
ve¢ podrobnosti preberite spodaj:

L r

OFF

M= a i

EWN
==

46



POMEMBNO! Za prikljucitev vsake graficne kartice na elektriko uporabite locene kable PCle. Uporaba obeh koncev razdelilnega kabla lahko
povzro€i Skodo.

>
>

@©
=
O
%)
c
o
>
i)
wn

4 W 4 W
X Eﬂ%ﬁm Vv
VERLYIREYY)Y

B. Prikljucitev prikazovalnih naprav
Napravo za prikazovanje povezite z graficno kartico s katerim koli zdruzljivim kablom.

D-Sub DVI DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
= = =

C. Namestitev gonilnika

1. ObiscCite spletno mesto s podporo druzbe ASUS na naslovu: https://www.asus.com/support/.
2. Prenesite in namestite najnovejsi gonilnik.
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OPMERKING: De lllustraties in dit document zijn uitsluitend informatief bedoeld en zijn mogelijk verschillend van het model dat u hebt
aangeschaft.

A. Installatie grafische kaart
1.

Controleer of uw computer volledig is losgekoppeld van de stroombron en verwijder vervolgens het deksel van het chassis
en zoek een open PCle-sleuf op het moederbord.

. Verwijder de kleppen van de uitbreidingssleuven op de achterkant van het chassis volgens de behoeften van uw grafische

kaart.

3. Duw de grafische kaart in de PCle-sleuf van het moederbord tot u een klik hoort.

4. Maak de grafische kaart vast aan het chassis met het vereiste aantal schroeven.

5. Als uw grafische kaart hulpstroomaansluitingen heeft, sluit u de PCle-voedingsaansluitingen van de voedingseenheid (PSU)

o

48
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aan op de grafische kaart. Als uw grafische kaart over een extra voedingsadapterkabel beschikt, moet u ervoor zorgen dat
u de adapterkabel gebruikt voor het aansluiten van de grafische kaart en de PSU.

. Zorg dat u het weergaveapparaat aansluit op de grafische kaart.
n ;- Ziet uw voedingsconnector er anders uit?
I W Scan hieronder voor meer informatie:
L T

OFF




BELANGRIJK! Gebruik afzonderlijke PCle-kabels voor elke voedingsaansluiting van de grafische kaart. Als u beide uiteinden van een PCle-
splitterkabel gebruikt, kan dit schade veroorzaken.

(- N )
X Eﬂ%ﬁm Vv

B. Weergaveapparaten verbinden
Gebruik een willekeurige compatibele kabel en sluit uw weergaveapparaat aan op de grafische kaart.
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DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
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C. Installatie stuurprogramma

1. Bezoek de ondersteuningssite van ASUS op: https://www.asus.com/support/.
2. Download en installeer vervolgens het nieuwste stuurprogramma
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MPUMITKA: IntocTpaliii B LbOMY JOKYMEHTi HaBeieHO NuLe Ans AOBIAKW. BOHW MOXYTb 306pax<yBaTy iHLLY MOAENb.

A. BcTaHOBneHHs BigeokapTu

1. MepekoHaiiTecs, WO KOMM't0Tep NOBHICTIO BIAK/FOYEHO Bif, AXKepena XMUB/EHHS, NOTIM 3HIMITb NaHesb Koprycy i
3HaNAITb Ha MaTepuHebKiit nnati cnot PCle.

. 3HIMIiTb NNaHKuM 3arnyLWwokK Ha 3aAHii NaHeni KopMycy, Wo6 BUBINbHUTK MicLie, HEOOXIAHE AN BCTAHOBEHHS BifEOKapTH.
. BcraBrTe Bigeokapty y cnot PCle MaTepuHCbKOI nnaTi 4o KnauaHHs dikcaTtopa.
. MpuKpiniTb BifeokapTy A0 KOPMyCy NOTPIGHO KiNbKICTIO MBUHTIB.

a s W N

. AIKLLO BifjeOKapTa BUKOPUCTOBYE JOAATKOBE XUBIEHHS, Nif'eaHanTe kabeni xueneHHs PCle Big 6510Kka xunenHs (BX)
110 BifjleokapTy. fIKLLO BiAeokapTa KOMMNeKTyeTbCs Kabenem-nepexifiH1KoM ANs JOAATKOBOTO XUBIEHHS, 060B'A3K0BO
KopUCTyiTeCs HUM, W06 nif'efHaTy BineokapTy fo BXX.

6. O60B'A3KOBO NiAKNIOYITL AUCTNEN [LO BUXOAY Bif€OKAPTU.

0 Balu 3'efiHYBaY XXMBNEHHs BUTNsSfae
""" iHaKwe? BigckaHynTe HUXYe Ans
OTPUMaHHS BiNbLL AeTanbHoi iHpopMaLii:




BAXJIMBO! KopucTyittecs okpeMumu kabensimu PCle ans nifkntoueHHs XKUBIEHHS JO KOXHOTO BXOAY XMBNEHHS Ha BiAeoKapTi.
BVIKOpVICTaHHR posrany>yesayda ansa I'Ii[ZleOHEHHR xuBneHHs PCle moxe CMPUYUHUTH NOLLIKOAXXEHHA MPUCTPOLO.

4 W 4 W
X Eﬂ%ﬁm Vv
VERLYIREYY)Y

B. Mia’eaHaHHa aucnneis
MigKnioyiTh Aucnnet 4o BifeokapTn 6yAb-AKUM CyMiCHUM Kabenem.

YKpaiHcbKa

D-Sub DVI DisplayPort HDMI Type-C®
= = =

C. lHcTansuia apaiBepa
1. BiggipaiiTe Be6canT niaTpumku ASUS: https://www.asus.com/ua-ua/support/.

2. 3aBaHTaXTe Ta iHCTaNtoNTe HaWHOBILLWIA ApaniBep.

51



52

Safety information

Electrical safety

When adding or removing devices to or from the system, ensure that the power cables for the devices are unplugged before
the signal cables are connected. If possible, disconnect all power cables from the existing system before you add a device.

Make sure that your power supply is set to the correct voltage in your area. If you are not sure about the voltage of the
electrical outlet you are using, contact your local power company.

If the power supply is broken, do not try to fix it by yourself. Contact a qualified service technician or your retailer.

Operation safety

Before installing devices on your motherboard, carefully read all the manuals that came with the package.

Before using the product, make sure all cables are correctly connected and the power cables are not damaged. If you detect
any damage, contact your dealer immediately.

To avoid short circuits, keep paper clips, screws, and staples away from connectors, slots, sockets and circuitry.

Avoid dust, humidity, and extreme temperature. Do not place the product in any area where it may be exposed to moisture.
Place the product on a stable surface.

If you encounter technical problems with the product, contact a qualified service technician or your retailer.

Informations sur la sécurité

Sécurité électrique

Lorsque vous ajoutez ou retirez des périphériques, assurez-vous que les cables d'alimentation de ces périphériques sont
bien débranchés avant de connecter les cables des signaux. Si possible, déconnectez tous les céables d'alimentation du
systéme avant d'ajouter un élément.

Assurez-vous que la tension de votre alimentation est réglée sur une valeur qui corresponde a celle de votre zone
géographique. Si vous n'étes pas sir de la tension des prises électriques que vous allez utiliser, contactez la société
d'électricité du lieu ou vous vous trouvez.

Si I'alimentation ne fonctionne plus, n'essayez pas de la réparer vous-méme. Contactez un service technique compétent ou
votre revendeur.

Pour un fonctionnement en toute sécurité

Avant d'installer la carte mére et de connecter des périphériques, lisez attentivement tous les manuels livrés avec votre
pack.

Avant d'utiliser le produit, assurez-vous que tous les cables sont connectés correctement et que les cables d'alimentation
ne sont pas défectueux. Si vous détectez un probléme, contactez votre revendeur immédiatement.



Pour éviter les courts-circuits, éloignez les trombones, les vis, et les agrafes des connecteurs, des slots, des sockets et des
circuits imprimés.

Evitez la poussiére, I'humidité, et les températures extrémes. Ne placez pas le produit dans un endroit ou il pourrait étre
mouillé.

Placez le produit sur une surface stable.

Si vous rencontrez des problémes techniques avec ce produit, contactez un service technique qualifié ou votre revendeur.

Sicherheitsinformationen

Elektrische Sicherheit

Beim AnschlieRen oder Trennen von Geraten an das oder vom System miissen die Netzleitungen der Geréte ausgesteckt
sein, bevor die Signalkabel angeschlossen werden. Ziehen Sie ggf. alle Netzleitungen vom aufgebauten System, bevor Sie
ein Gerat anschlieRen.

Priifen Sie, ob die Stromversorgung auf die Spannung Ihrer Region richtig eingestellt ist. Sind Sie sich Tber die Spannung der
von lhnen benutzten Steckdose nicht sicher, erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihrem Energieversorgungsunternehmen vor Ort.

Ist die Stromversorgung defekt, versuchen Sie nicht, sie zu reparieren. Wenden Sie sich an den qualifizierten Kundendienst
oder lhre Verkaufsstelle.

Betriebssicherheit

Vor Installation eines Geréates auf dem Motherboard miissen Sie alle mitgelieferten Handbiicher lesen.
Vor Inbetriebnahme des Produkts miissen alle Kabel richtig angeschlossen sein und die Netzleitungen diirfen nicht
beschadigt sein. Bemerken Sie eine Beschadigung, kontaktieren Sie sofort lhren Handler.

Halten Sie zur Vermeidung von Kurzschliissel Biroklammern, Schrauben und Heftklammern von Anschliissen, Steckplatzen,
Sockeln und Schaltkreisen fern.

Um Kurzschliisse zu vermeiden, halten Sie Biiroklammern, Schrauben und Heftklammern fern von Anschliissen,
Steckplatzen, Sockeln und Stromkreisen.

Stellen Sie das Produkt auf eine stabile Flache.

Sollten technische Probleme mit dem Produkt auftreten, kontaktieren Sie den qualifizierten Kundendienst oder Ihre
Verkaufsstelle.

Informazioni in materia di Sicurezza

Sicurezza Elettrica

Durante 'aggiunta o la rimozione di periferiche dal sistema, assicurarsi che i cavi di alimentazione dei dispositivi siano scollegati,
prima di effettuare la connessione dei cavi segnale. Se possibile, prima dell’aggiunta di una periferica, disinserire tutti i cavi di
alimentazione dal sistema.
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Assicurarsi che I'alimentazione sia impostata sulla tensione corretta, utilizzata nella propria zona. In caso di incertezza sulla
tensione della presa elettrica, rivolgersi all'ente fornitore di energia elettrica in loco.

In caso di guasto al cavo di alimentazione, non tentare diripararlo da sé. Contattare un tecnico qualificato o il proprio rivenditore.

Sicurezza Operativa

Prima di installare periferiche sulla scheda madre, leggere con attenzione il manuale fornito nella confezione.

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, assicurarsi che tutti i cavi siano collegati correttamente e che i cavi di alimentazione non
siano danneggiati. In caso contrario, contattare immediatamente il rivenditore.

Per evitare corto circuiti, tenere graffette, viti e chiodi lontani da connettori, slot, prese e circuiti.

Evitare polvere, umidita e temperature estreme. Non riporre il prodotto in aree dove potrebbe venire a contatto con acqua.
Collocare il prodotto su una superficie stabile.

In caso di problemi tecnici con il prodotto, contattare personale tecnico qualificato o il rivenditore.

B2 EOTEE
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Appendix

Notices

FCC Compliance Information

Responsible Party:  Asus Computer International
Address: 48720 Kato Rd., Fremont, CA 94538, USA
Phone / Fax No:  (510)739-3777 / (510)608-4555

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may
not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can
be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of
the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Australia statement notice

From 1 January 2012updated warranties apply to all ASUS products, consistent with the Australian Consumer Law. For the
latest product warranty details please visit https://www.asus.com/support. Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be
excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and compensation
for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods
fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure.

If you require assistance please call ASUS Customer Service 1300 2787 88 or visit us at https://www.asus.com/support.
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Compliance Statement of Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED)

This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada licence exempt RSS standard(s). Operation
is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

CAN ICES (B)/NMB (B)

Déclaration de conformité de Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada (ISED)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux
appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas
produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage
est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

CAN ICES (B)/NMB (B)

VCCI: Japan Compliance Statement
Class B ITE
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KC: Korea Warning Statement
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EU REACH and Article 33

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory framework, we
published the chemical substances in our products at ASUS REACH website at https://esg.asus.com/Compliance.htm.



EU RoHS
This product complies with the EU RoHS Directive. For more details, see https:/esg.asus.com/Compliance.htm.

India RoHS

This product complies with the “India E-Waste (Management) Rules, 2016" and prohibits use of lead, mercury, hexavalent
chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBBs) and polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs) in concentrations exceeding 0.1% by
weight in homogenous materials and 0.01% by weight in homogenous materials for cadmium, except for the exemptions listed
in Schedule I of the Rule.

Vietnam RoHS

ASUS products sold in Vietnam, on or after September 23, 2011,meet the requirements of the Vietnam Circular 30/2011/TT-
BCT.

Céc san pham ASUS ban tai Viét Nam, vao ngay 23 thang 9 ndm2011 trd vé sau, déu phai dap ing céc yéu cau cla Thong tu
30/2011/TT-BCT clia Viét Nam.

Tiirkiye RoHS
AEEE Ydnetmeligine Uygundur

Simplified UKCA Declaration of Conformity
ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant
provisions of related Regulations. Full text of UKCA declaration of conformity is available at: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity

English ASUSTeK Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other
relevant provisions of related Directives. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at: https://www.asus.com/
support/.

Frangais AsusTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux critéres essentiels et autres clauses
pertinentes des directives concernées. La déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre téléchargée a partir du site Internet suivant

https:uwwwasus.comzsupportz.

Deutsch ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerét mit den wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen
relevanten Bestimmungen der zugehdrigen Richtlinien ibereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der EU-Konformitatserkldrung ist

verflighar unter: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Italiano ASUSTeK Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre
disposizioni pertinenti con le direttive correlate. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile all'indirizzo:
https:/www.asus.com/support/.

Pyccknii Kommanns ASUS 3asBisert, 4To 3T0 yCTPOICTBO COOTBETCTBYET OCHOBHBIM TPEOOBAHHSAM H APYTHM COOTBETCTBYIOIIMM YCIOBUAM
COOTBETCTBYIOLIMX JUPeKTHB. [ToapobHyt0 HHbOpMALHMIO, oKamyiicTa, cMOTpHTE Ha https:/www.asus.com/support/.
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Buarapekn C nacrosmoro ASUSTeK Computer Inc. iekinapupa, 4e ToBa yCTPOICTBO € B ChOTBETCTBHE ChC ChIECTBECHUTE H3MCKBAHMS U
JIPyTUTE IPHIIOKHMH OCTAHOBIICHHS Ha CBbP3AHUTE JMPEKTHBH. [ThIHUAT TEKCT Ha AekmapanusTa 3a cborBercTBre Ha EC e 1ocThiHa Ha

anpec: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Hrvatski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj sukladan s bitnim zahtjevima i ostalim odgovaraju¢im
odredbama vezanih direktiva. Cijeli tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Cestina Spole¢nost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. timto prohladuje, Ze toto zafizeni spliiuje zakladni pozadavky a dalsi piislusna
ustanoveni souvisejicich smérnic. PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na adrese: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Dansk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklaerer hermed, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med hovedkravene og andre relevante
bestemmelser i de relaterede direktiver. Hele EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen kan findes pa: https:/www.asus.com/
support/.

Nederlands ASUSTeK Computer Inc. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante
bepalingen van de verwante richtlijnen. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van conformiteit is beschikbaar op:

https://www.asus.com/support/.
Eesti Kéesolevaga kinnitab ASUSTeK Computer Inc, et see seade vastab asjakohaste direktiivide oluliste nduetele ja teistele
asjassepuutuvatele sétetele. EL vastavusdeklaratsiooni téielik tekst on saadaval jargmisel aadressil:

https://www.asus.com/support/.
Suomi ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ilmoittaa téten, ettd tama laite on asiaankuuluvien direktiivien olennaisten vaatimusten ja
muiden tata koskevien saadosten mukainen. EU-yhdenmukaisuusilmoituksen koko teksti on luettavissa osoitteessa:

https://www.asus.com/support/.
EAN\nvika Me To apov, n AsusTek Computer Inc. SnAWVEL 6TL QUTH ) CUOKELT) CUPLOPPUWVETAL HE TIG BEPENLWGELG
anattioelg kat AANEG OYETIKES HlaTdgelg Twv 06nywwv tng EE. To MANpeg Keipevo tng dilwong ocupBatotntag eivat

SlaBeatpo otn HtebBuvon: https:/www.asus.com/support/.

Magyar Az ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az eszkdz megfelel a kapcsolddd Iranyelvek [ényeges
kovetelményeinek és egyéb vonatkozd rendelkezéseinek. Az EU megfeleldségi nyilatkozat teljes sz6vege innen letélthetd:
https://www.asus.com/support/.

Latviski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ar $o pazino, ka $T ierice atbilst saistito Direktivu batiskajam prasibam un citiem citiem
saisto$ajiem nosacijumiem. Pilns ES atbilstibas pazinojuma teksts pieejams $eit: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Lietuviy ,ASUSTeK Computer Inc.” Siuo tvirtina, kad Sis jrenginys atitinka pagrindinius reikalavimus ir kitas svarbias susijusiy
direktyvy nuostatas. Visa ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstg galima rasti: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Norsk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklaerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med hovedsaklige krav og andre relevante
forskrifter i relaterte direktiver. Fullstendig tekst for EU-samsvarserkleeringen finnes pa:

https://www.asus.com/support/.

Polski Firma ASUSTeK Computer Inc. niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze urzadzenie to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi
wiasciwymi postanowieniami powigzanych dyrektyw. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod adresem: https:/
www.asus.com/support/.



Portugués A ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo estd em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e
outras disposiges relevantes das Diretivas relacionadas. Texto integral da declaragdo da UE disponivel em:
https://www.asus.com/support/.

Romana ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declard ca acest dispozitiv se conformeaza cerintelor esentjale si altor prevederi relevante
ale directivelor conexe. Textul complet al declaratiei de conformitate a Uniunii Europene se gdseste la:
https://www.asus.com/support/.

Srpski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj u saglasnosti sa osnovnim zahtevima i drugim relevantnim
odredbama povezanih Direktiva. Pun tekst EU deklaracije o usaglasenosti je dostupan da adresi:
https://www.asus.com/support/.

Slovensky Spoloénost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze toto zariadenie vyhovuje zékladnym poziadavkam a
ostatym prislusnym ustanoveniam prislusnych smernic. Cely text vyhldsenia o zhode pre $téty EU je dostupny na adrese:
https://www.asus.com/support/.

Slovenséina ASUSTeK Computer Inc. izjavlja, da je ta naprava skladna z bistvenimi zahtevami in drugimi ustreznimi dolo¢bami
povezanih direktiv. Celotno besedilo EU-izjave o skladnosti je na voljo na spletnem mestu: https://www.asus.com/support/.
Espafiol Por la presente, ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo cumple los requisitos basicos y otras
disposiciones pertinentes de las directivas relacionadas. El texto completo de la declaracion de la UE de conformidad esté
disponible en: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Svenska ASUSTeK Computer Inc. forklarar harmed att denna enhet 6verensstammer med de grundlédggande kraven och andra
relevanta foreskrifter i relaterade direktiv. Fulltext av EU-forsakran om Gverensstémmelse finns pa:
https://www.asus.com/support/.

Vipaincska ASUSTeK Computer Inc. 3asiBiste, 1mo eii nprctpiii BiAmoBiae 0CHOBHIM BUMOTaM Ta iHIINM BiZTOBITHIM TIONOKCHHIM
BiznosiHix Jupexrns. [ToBuuii TekeT exnapauii Bignosigsocti cranapram €C 1ocTynHuii Ha:

https://www.asus.com/support/.

Tiirkge AsusTek Computer Inc., bu aygitin temel gereksinimlerle ve iligkili Yonergelerin diger ilgili kosullariyla uyumlu oldugunu
beyan eder. AB uygunluk bildiriminin tam metni su adreste bulunabilir: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Bosanski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj uskladen sa bitnim zahtjevima i ostalim odgovaraju¢im
odredbama vezanih direktiva. Cijeli tekst EU izjave o uskladenosti dostupan je na: https://www.asus.com/support/.
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The Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive (Directive 2012/19/EU) is a European Union law
that aims to reduce the environmental impact of electrical and electronic equipment. It mandates producers to
take responsibility for the end-of-life management of their products, promoting collection, treatment, and recycling
to minimize waste and encourage resource recovery.

Do not throw your electronic and electrical equipment in municipal waste.

The symbol of the crossed-out wheeled bin on the product or packaging indicates that this product (including any
batteries it contains) must not be disposed of with your household waste.

To prevent potential harm to the environment and human health, a collection framework should be used to return,
recycle, and recover waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE), and this product has been designed to
enable the reuse of parts and facilitate the recycling of certain materials.

Improper disposal may involve risks due to the presence of hazardous substances within electrical and electronic
equipment, such as lead and BFR and other harmful components.

Check your local recycling services for electronic products.
https:/esg.asus.com/en/circular-economy/resource-regeneration/global-take-back-service)

61


(https://esg.asus.com/en/circular-economy/resource-regeneration/global-take-back-service

62

Manufacturer: ASUSTeK Computer Inc.
Tel: +886 2 2894 3447

https://qr.asus.com/ProductSafety

Authorized representative in United Kingdom: ASUSTEK (UK) LIMITED
Address: 1st Floor, Sackville House, 143-149 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 6BL , England, United Kingdom

Authorized representative in Europe: ASUS Computer GmbH
Address: Harkort Str. 21-23, 40880 Ratingen, Germany

ASUS GLOBAL PTE. LTD.
Address: 10 Changi Business Park Central 2#02-01 Hansapoint singapore 486030
https://qr.asus.com/ProductSafety
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